STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None B, H., Putnam

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER , NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
_Box 647, Marietta, Ohio
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Jlﬂ.Y 29, ,19 52

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Harris : District
ADDRESS
V. C. Whitlatch Wood i County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ~ -/:-“ . ‘\‘
New England, West Virginia Well No.__1 L §Fe
i s V. _C. Whitlatch e

GENTLEMEN: J

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above xif;med farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__April 21, 1951
, madeby___V, C. and Esther G, Whitlatch

=== N Pyiks , and recorded on the.___ﬂ’t_h_day
of  April 1951 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 343 | page 138 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

B, H, Putnam by

WELL OPERATOR

P, O, Box 647
Addras STREET
)y

Well (;;emo Marietta, Ohio
R an o 12/08/2023

STATE

s ch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Bt NOO=2 18 PeErMIT NUMBER

274







Formation Color Htg;;if:r “Tap . Bottom 31‘3‘&:; ?.f.',’,t.'i Remarks
Slate ' 896 | ' 920
Sand hard 920 | 955
Blue slat¢ blue o 960
Pink rock| pink . 960. (- 986
Slate 986 | 1025 ' )
Sand 1025 | 10390 S1LM @ 1025t
White slate white 1030 1100 Ak
Lime 1100 1130
Sandy slate 1130 1140 ;
Slate 1140 1170 o
Sand 1170 1200 13 ba.ilers;{hr. @ 11907
Slate 1200 1211 . ¥
Broken sand 1211 1245
Lime, gray hard 1245 1255
Sand v, : 1255 1270
Slate - 1270 1295
Sand 1295 1340 ‘
Sand 1370 1380 : o
Slate 1380 1395 ; s :
‘Lime 1395 1405
Sand 1405 1425
Black slatie black 1425 1435
Slate 1435 1445
Sandy slatle 1445 1460
Gray sand gray 1460 1470
Broken s 1470 1490
Shelly e 1490 1507
Slate/shells 1507 1579
Sand 1579 158034 | SLM gas @ 1579¢
den‘ atopped.......O........C........0..........".........‘........Q.........*.“.‘..........
DEEPENED ;
Slate white 1590 1603
Sand 3 1615
_-.-Sm_ijuhiLL_ - e 1615 — o S —— e
- Sand 1630 1697
Sand 1697 1765
Slate . 1765 1800
Slate/shellls - 1800 1810
slate 1810 1855
Slate/lime 1855 1883
Slate/shellls 1883 1934
Slate 1934 19¢5
Slate/lime| shells 1985 2036
Slate 2038 2080
Sand 2080 2084
Slate 2084 2143
Slate/lime : 2143 2181
Slate/shells 2181 2440
Slate/lime : 2440 2526
Slate 2526 2586
Slate/lime 2586 2667
Slate 2667 2718
Slate/shells : 2718 2760
Slate 2760 2820
Slate/shells 2820 2856
Slate/lime 2856 3083
Slate/shells 3083 3151
Slate 3151 3190
Slate/shells 3190 3230
Shale/lime 3230 3323
Lime 3323 3404
Shale/lime - 3404, 3450
Shale 3450 3733
Slate/shells 3733 . 3776
SEE. 2776 ko217 12/08/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner

By.

(Title)

L
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle
Permit NoMZZZ_ WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well 328
Company_BO_Iis_M;‘aﬂa OPERATOR Casing and Used in Left in Paclie:
Address. 512 Third St., Marietta, Ohio Tubing Drilling Well B
Farm___l._c._mw—————Acres_ﬁi___ -
Location (waters)_Ohio River Size
Well No.One Elev._ 874 16 Kind of Packer
District_ - HAPTAR County. Wood . 13 210¢ ﬁ
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_jL._E_._HIQ.t.latch 10. 1045* Size of
Address_ New BEngland,W.Va. 8% 17709
Mineral rights are owned by V. C. Whitlatch 654 4A3.m__ Depth set
Address_ New England ,W.V,. 53/16
Détifing ‘onibnicneed.  L-h~S0 2-11-53 3 1575¢ Perf. top
Drilling completed 8-15-32 3-29-53 2 Perf. botiam.—_ -~ = _ -
Date Shot From To Liners Used : Perf. top
With Perf. bottom____________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
e i 0 0ths Mere. an Inch Vi 350¢ 3-19-53p
ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft at
Volume ‘*75lm Cu. Ft. 5 5 3 i
Rock Pressure 1520 1bs 36 hrs.
0il none bblscdat ot hrs COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED__Hydrafrac
_ RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
““ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT_ I — . - S e
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet_ 390 =iy w]j
- Formation Color H%:g_tor Top Bottom o?ilWE?:r Depth Remarks
Soil 0 10
Sand 10 25
Red rock red 25 90
Blue Slate| blue 90 100
Red rock red 100 210
Slate 210 242
Red rock red 242 275
Sand 275 315
Slate 315 325
Red rock | red X 325 350
Slate 350 375
Sand 375 385
Red rock 385 425
Lime 425 430
Red rock red 430 480
Blue slate| blue 480 505
Red rock red 505 . 530
Blue slate| blue : 530 595
Sand 595 611
White slate white 611 657
Pink rock | pink 657 665
Limy slate 665 682
Sand 682 705
Slate 705 725
Red rock red 725 760
Blue slate| blue 760 776
Slate 776 790
Red rock red 790 870 =
Blue slate| blue 870 890
Lime : 890 896
(over)
i g ;
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

z afp"gz' DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /§

Permit No WAQ o 37’7"%

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well___Gas

(KIND)

Company_B__H.._EuInam,__Qp_e_La.tD_L—___ - . z
Address. 513 Third 8 Mariett Ohi C’.’;;%gn;nd I‘)I:iell‘}x:: L{evft“m Packers
Farm__ V. C. Whitlatech =~ Acres 85 2
Location (waters)___Ohio River e
Well No 1 Elev. 874 16 Kind of Packer.
District. Harris County____Wood 13 210!
The surface of tract is owned in fee by V.. C. Whitlaich 10 1045" Size of.
Address New England 8% = 1770
Mineral rights are owned by VY.C.Whitlatch 65 4347 Depthset. - .o
Address__New England 53/16
Drilling commenced 7/31/52 3 1575' Perf. top.
Drilling completed 3/ 29 [53. 2 Perf.bottom. .~ _ =
Date ShetHydrafrac From == To__ === Liners Used__ Perftopes
With_— Perf.bottom______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch — ——
__ /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED__ 7" SIZE 350" No.Ft.3/19/53 Date
Volume 475,000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1520 1bs j& hrs.
oil Nafe Bbls,, st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _None FEET____ INCHES
Fresh water___INone feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water___None _feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl:}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂw(i::r l?:}::ﬁ Remarks
Slate White 1590 1603
Sand 1603 1615
Sand | White 1615 1630
Sand 1630 1697
Sand 1697 : 1697 1765
Slate 1765 1765 1800
Slate-Shells 1800 1810
Slate 1810 1855
Slate-Lime 1855 1883
Slate-Shells 1883 1934 %’%1 5497};);
Slate 1934 1985 4 s
Slate-Lime [Shells 1985 2036 Wf.Sle 1953 |=
Slate 2036 2080 iy VREI &
Sand 2080 2084 TMENT OF ppes |
Slate 2084 2143 ”ﬁ§/
Slate-Lime 2143 2181
Slate-Shellg - 2181 2440 935?#2 2273«\7’%'
Slate-Lime 2440 2526
Slate 2526 2586
Slate-Lime 2586 26617
Slate 2667 2718
Slate-Shellg 2718 2760
Slate 2760 2820
Slate-Shells 2820 2856
Slate-Lime : 2856 3083
Slate-Shells 3083 3151
Slate 3151 3190 12/08/2023
Slate-Shellg 3190 3230
Shale-Lime 3230 3323
Lime : 3323 3404
Shale-Lime 3404 3450
Shale 3450 d135
gg.g:g-Shells 3133 3776
3776 40217

(Over)



Formation Color Hg:lf:r Top 19 Bottom oorﬂw(i::r g:m Remarks
-
Slate-Shale 4027 4073 _ - }—;_
Shale : 4073 4217 ;
Shale Lime 4217 4245
Lime 4245 4347
Sand 4347 4371
12/08{2023

Lk sT

APPROVED Z// /U(J/A pam, Pp Owinie
; 7 ——

e A
Thagihloges s o By.
e




DEPARTMENT OF MINES

SRR { STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
D

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WOO—S?'?P Well No
M etta,Ohio
compaNyB.H. Putnam apprEss__Mari :
Wood
FaRMV:C. Whitlatch pIsTrIcT. HETT1s COUNTY
Filling Material Used None yet
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Burres Ammons & L.L. Munday

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Just finishe# pulling tibing. Not measured yet.

EST VIRGINIA &
EPT. OF MINES

. W
D

lMarch 27 2 19581 hereby certify I visited the above well on this

DATE

12/08/2023

\ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



OG- 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____________ = Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. D Perf. bottom
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch T v =
Perfi-bottom._ ~ . —. -
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No, ' FT.——_~Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

*M2/0812023™



: S/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/(} 4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

i N STI P Well No._+
FARM. Ve C. Whitlatch pISTRICT__Harris COUNTY__Woeod
Filling Material Used Clay, Stene, Cement and Lead Plug
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

All tubing recovered

3400 / el 947

Burris Ammens and L. L. Mundy

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: Recovered all tubing. Lead plug run 100' frem bettem.

Bettom filled with clay. Running bridge now at 50' belew Berea Sand.

4/ b/ o8 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

Wwerking with John E. 18/08£023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)._ :
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL PATKERS
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Pepthpette—r—r—r
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Eotal-depth-_._ % Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Berfbottom_=
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Ldugey Uny erf. top
3 Perf: bottom— .~
Open flow after tuging_/IOths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/08/2023



. /}7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
75 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NDWOO‘S'??P Well No 1
COMPANY. BoHo Putnam ADDRESS Ivlariet ta ,Ohio
FARM V.C. Whitlatch DISTRICT Harris COUNTY Wood

Clay,stone,cement & lead plug

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

3400 4 947
Redovered 4ll tybing

Drillers’ Names BUrTes Amons & L.L. lMunday

Remarks:

Bottom filled with clay lead plug run 100' from bottom. While Mr.Day
and I were there they run their bridge at 50' below the Berea sand.

23N
3 /f'./:?;l
./;‘\
O\
APR 1958 <2\

April 3,1958 I

DATE

DIITRICT WILL INSPECTOR

@@Ev&%&he above well on this d ﬂ?
0P (/ ‘ /Z,Zy ,&7 ) 12/08/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16, Kind of Packer—— -
Farm
3
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
658 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Tothl-depth. —— . .- 3 Prerk i
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom: -~

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

“1210812623™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

( 2 ~ ; OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Woo-377F Well No 1
M tta,Ohio
company_BeHe Putnam e arie i
Filling Material Used Clay,stone,cement & Lead plug
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

1770 |8 1/4 None

estimate [3600 6 5/8 747

Burres Ammons & L.L. Munday

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
This job is completed up to and including bridge at 500'. They are
filling to surface now and will erect marker later.
: 3
N6 B
S ?;fbﬁ =
© Nt
€ G GR35

S‘ ; % “\\ \‘_’D \;

April 9 2 1958 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dat
DATE
L;7 Engfiaééfi;//”=an0y‘

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/08/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL PACKERS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depthseb
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth..._ - 2 Pt o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Ry S asheag
Pl bottom—

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merec. in_____Inch

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet F‘EE"I‘ INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

RATE

12/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va..

v RIS AL CELEN <

OPEs 35 oxbind g, ‘H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR.-

ERSES ‘ Coal ‘Operator .or Coal Owner « . ... . .. .« k < Name of Well Operator

512 Third Ste, Mariotta, Ohio

-Address - : = = 3 Complete Address
PeT AT Ok e « S 065 17 - Hm:h ]3 %5 < 19 58
Coal Operator or Coal Owner » LES % E 2L vt e EELe
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
HARRIS District
Address
WOOD County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__One
e V. C. Whitlatch P

Inspector to be notified JOHN E. LOWTHER - TELEPHONE HARRISVILLE, 135
2l HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the week of the 17th, March, 1958

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
B. H. PUTNAM, OPERATOR

L

wjﬁ ells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by1249g§{g9d23

engineer, showing the dist® in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners an tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: Upon the 2

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over) __WO0-377ap  PerRMIT NUMBER



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with non-porous material from bottom 4371' to 4340', the bottom of the

7" casing, 50' neat cement, 10' crushed rock and continue filling with clay to
4121t inside the 5 1/2" casing which is cemented with 65 sacks of cement. Rip
and pull the 7" casing. Set a bridge at 2130 - 50t below the Berea sand.
Three bags neat cement and crushed stone, fill with mud to 1786' - 10! neat
cement and crushed rock on top thereof. Fill hole completely below & 5/8%
casing. Pull 8 5/8" casing. Set permanent bridge at 1615' - 20t in Injun
sand, three sacks neat cemnt and crushed stone. Fill with clay to 1045' -

10" casing point. Three sacks neat cement on top thereof sealing off all

salt water. The 10" casing has been pulled prior to this. Set bridge at

500* and complete filling to surface. Will erect marker as described in

Fule 18-1931 Regulation.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

B, H. PUINAM, OPERATO :
@Mq Rl nniler

" No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apprgygdothis3

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITMOGRAPHING CO
= Cuameston w va



_ FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

—.Ba He PUTNAM, OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
___P. O. BOX 647, MARTETTA, OHIO
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 14, 1958 _
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
HARRIS District
ADDRESS
WOOD County
Well No : ONE
V. C. WHITLATCH P
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.......... John E, Lowther
OHIO AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WHE AR ittAr
ss:
County of..__WASHINGTON
Leonard L. Munday and ____Burris Ammons
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ... __Be He. PUTNAM, OPERATOR :
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the. 2§§h..,,day of Mareh - . ; 19.98_ , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PSLSLGED chrsrcm
ORISKANY 4371 - 4340 Red mud
4340 - 4338 Lead plug ™
4338 - 4278 Cement & crushed rock
4278 ~ 4121 Clay
Pull 7" casing 3296t6" | 111916m
BEREA 2130 Set bridge
2130 = 2105 Cement. and crushed rock
2105 1786 || Red mud
1786 - 1776 Cement. & crushed rock
Pull 8 5/8" casing 17751 3t
INJUN 1615 Set bridge
1615 - 1590 Cement. & crushed rock
1590 - 1045 Clay
1045 - 1020 Cement & crushed rock
500 Set bridge
5mAl. Sil?g Cement—and rock DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oann 475 - 0 Fill to surface with clay Pipe 7" x 6! marked V. C. WHITLATCH
(NAME) #1 - B, H, PUTNAM, OPERATOR
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the... 9th _day of
April 1958 -
’ - ]? :
And further deponents saith not. S sl

AARLAL
AL Iy,
e\ !

\

VLS T

~

Sworn to and subscrib 1\&%&1@/ 3 day of

My commission expires:
April 11, 1960 2

Permit No.. WQ0-377=P.






V. C Wﬁl'tl‘a'fc,l 7/1 e

New Location, Bd
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment =

Latitude 39 i5"

/“/&nEn_g/ah&

[ Po.

-

Y ravrg oL

e T

Longitude

Company__ 8. H. Pulbnam, OFcrgtar

Address /2 Not BakBidg , Marietta QOhio

Farm Ve Whitlatch

Tract Acres_2%4 ___Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._____ [/ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 87¢.#°

Quadrangle _____ Be//levi/le

County Wood District_ ~Z arris

Engineer /éja/“"/‘//' ~ Ceanclesasne
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._ W00 -377

12/08/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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